
Samford (6-2, 1-1) -vs- Wofford (1-5, 0-1)
12/04/08 at Spartanburg, S.C. Benjamin Johnson Arena

 
 

 
 
Samford 67

Wofford 62

Date: 12/04/08
Time: 6:00 p.m.
Attendance: 118
Site: Spartanburg, S.C. Benjamin Johnson Arena
Referees: Outlaw, Marsh, Adams

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Samford 28 39 67
Wofford 28 34 62

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
45 HILL, Savannah * 32 7-14 2-3 7-9 0-1 1 4 1 2 0 1 23
14 LONDON, Emily * 36 5-17 3-8 5-7 3-2 5 0 2 1 0 2 18
13 MAXWELL, Monica * 34 2-6 1-5 2-3 1-1 2 1 3 3 0 4 7
12 WILDEROTTER, Megan * 23 2-4 1-3 2-2 0-2 2 3 2 1 0 1 7
03 OKOLI, Chika * 23 2-9 0-2 0-1 1-2 3 2 1 2 0 4 4
32 SMITH, Karmen 29 2-4 2-3 2-2 0-5 5 2 3 0 0 0 8
52 ELKINS, Jennifer 9 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
21 ANDERSON, Paige 7 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
04 BABINEAUX, J'Quita 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 POWERS, Jazmine 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 CROW, Alex 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-61 9-25 18-24 9-19 28 14 12 9 0 12 67

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-30   33.33 % 6-12   50.00 % 2-4   50.00 %
Second Half 10-31   32.26 % 3-13   23.08 % 16-20   80.00 %
Total 20-61   32.8 % 9-25   36.0 % 18-24   75.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 16 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 8 Largest Lead: 6 1st-12:13

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 WILLIAMS, Mahagony * 20 5-5 0-0 3-4 0-4 4 4 0 2 2 0 13
21 GRAMBLIN, Natalie * 33 4-9 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 8 4 1 4 8
10 MILLER, Liz * 26 1-6 0-2 1-3 1-2 3 4 2 6 0 0 3
20 NICHOLS, Summer * 24 1-5 0-0 0-0 2-6 8 2 1 7 0 0 2
42 VARNO, Kathlyn * 17 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 3 1 0 0 0 2
40 DEMPSEY, Kate 22 5-10 0-0 1-2 5-8 13 2 0 0 3 1 11
22 DWYER, Kelly 25 4-6 2-4 0-0 0-5 5 1 1 1 2 1 10
32 MOORHOUSE, April 11 4-5 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 2 0 2 0 0 10
14 HELMS, Maddie 9 1-5 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 3
24 DEPKO, Laura 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
23 KROKER, Ashley 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-53 3-12 7-11 11-37 48 21 14 24 8 6 62

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-24   50.00 % 2-8   25.00 % 2-5   40.00 %
Second Half 14-29   48.28 % 1-4   25.00 % 5-6   83.33 %
Total 26-53   49.1 % 3-12   25.0 % 7-11   63.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 34 Largest Lead: 4 2nd-18:34



First Half Box Score
Samford 28

Wofford 28

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
45 HILL, Savannah 14 2-6 1-2 2-2 0-0 1 1 1 2 0 1 7
14 LONDON, Emily 18 3-10 3-6 0-1 1-2 3 0 1 1 0 0 9
13 MAXWELL, Monica 17 2-3 1-2 0-0 1-0 2 1 0 1 0 1 5
12 WILDEROTTER, Megan 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 2 3 1 1 0 0 0
3 OKOLI, Chika 11 2-4 0-0 0-1 1-2 3 1 0 2 0 3 4
32 SMITH, Karmen 13 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 5 0 3 0 0 0 3
52 ELKINS, Jennifer 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 ANDERSON, Paige 7 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
4 BABINEAUX, J'Quita 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 POWERS, Jazmine 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 CROW, Alex 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 10-30 6-12 2-4 6-9 25 7 6 7 0 5 28
33.3 % 50.0 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 WILLIAMS, Mahagony 9 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-3 4 2 0 1 0 0 3
21 GRAMBLIN, Natalie 16 2-5 0-2 0-0 0-1 2 1 4 1 1 3 4
10 MILLER, Liz 14 1-4 0-2 1-3 0-0 2 2 2 3 0 0 3
20 NICHOLS, Summer 11 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 6 0 0 2 0 0 0
42 VARNO, Kathlyn 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 2 2 0 0 0 0 2
40 DEMPSEY, Kate 11 4-6 0-0 0-0 4-3 12 0 0 0 1 0 8
22 DWYER, Kelly 13 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-4 5 0 0 1 2 1 6
32 MOORHOUSE, April 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 2 1 0 1 0 0 2
14 HELMS, Maddie 4 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
24 DEPKO, Laura 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 KROKER, Ashley 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-24 2-8 2-5 4-16 41 8 6 10 4 4 28
50.0 % 25.0 % 40.0 %



Second Half Box Score
Samford 39

Wofford 34

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
45 HILL, Savannah 18 5-8 1-1 5-7 0-1 1 3 0 0 0 0 16
14 LONDON, Emily 18 2-7 0-2 5-6 2-0 4 0 1 0 0 2 9
13 MAXWELL, Monica 17 0-3 0-3 2-3 0-1 1 0 3 2 0 3 2
12 WILDEROTTER, Megan 15 2-3 1-2 2-2 0-1 2 0 1 0 0 1 7
3 OKOLI, Chika 12 0-5 0-2 0-0 0-0 2 1 1 0 0 1 0
32 SMITH, Karmen 16 1-3 1-2 2-2 0-4 5 2 0 0 0 0 5
52 ELKINS, Jennifer 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
21 ANDERSON, Paige 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 BABINEAUX, J'Quita 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 POWERS, Jazmine 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 CROW, Alex 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 10-31 3-13 16-20 3-10 22 7 6 2 0 7 39
32.3 % 23.1 % 80.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 WILLIAMS, Mahagony 11 4-4 0-0 2-2 0-1 4 2 0 1 2 0 10
21 GRAMBLIN, Natalie 17 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 2 0 4 3 0 1 4
10 MILLER, Liz 12 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 3 0 0 0
20 NICHOLS, Summer 13 1-3 0-0 0-0 2-4 8 2 1 5 0 0 2
42 VARNO, Kathlyn 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
40 DEMPSEY, Kate 11 1-4 0-0 1-2 1-5 9 2 0 0 2 1 3
22 DWYER, Kelly 12 2-4 0-2 0-0 0-1 5 1 1 0 0 0 4
32 MOORHOUSE, April 6 3-4 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 0 8
14 HELMS, Maddie 5 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3
24 DEPKO, Laura 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
23 KROKER, Ashley 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-29 1-4 5-6 7-21 44 13 8 14 4 2 34
48.3 % 25.0 % 83.3 %



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Samford Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wofford
19:49 TURNOVER  by MILLER,LIZ

STEAL  by OKOLI,CHIKA 19:47
MISS JUMPER by HILL,SAVANNAH 19:36

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,MAHAGONY
19:27 TURNOVER  by MILLER,LIZ

TURNOVER  by HILL,SAVANNAH 19:07
19:03 STEAL  by GRAMBLIN,NATALIE
19:01 MISS JUMPER by GRAMBLIN,NATALIE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by LONDON,EMILY 18:49

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,MAHAGONY
18:34 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by VARNO,KATHLYN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GRAMBLIN,NATALIE
GOOD LAYUP by MAXWELL,MONICA(in the paint) 18:10 2-2
ASSIST  by HILL,SAVANNAH --

17:59 MISS 3PTR by GRAMBLIN,NATALIE
REBOUND DEF by OKOLI,CHIKA --
GOOD LAYUP by HILL,SAVANNAH(in the paint) 17:30 4-2 V 2
ASSIST  by WILDEROTTER,MEGAN --

17:18 MISS 3PTR by MILLER,LIZ
REBOUND DEF by LONDON,EMILY --
TURNOVER  by LONDON,EMILY 17:09

17:09 STEAL  by GRAMBLIN,NATALIE
16:59 4-4 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,MAHAGONY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MILLER,LIZ
MISS 3PTR by LONDON,EMILY 16:42
REBOUND OFF by OKOLI,CHIKA --
TURNOVER  by OKOLI,CHIKA 16:37

16:33 STEAL  by GRAMBLIN,NATALIE
16:31 TURNOVER  by MILLER,LIZ

STEAL  by OKOLI,CHIKA 16:29
GOOD LAYUP by OKOLI,CHIKA(in the paint) 16:24 6-4 V 2

16:23 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,MAHAGONY
MISS FT by OKOLI,CHIKA 16:23

-- REBOUND DEF by NICHOLS,SUMMER
16:23 MISS JUMPER by MILLER,LIZ

REBOUND DEF by WILDEROTTER,MEGAN --
GOOD 3PTR by LONDON,EMILY 16:23 9-4 V 5
FOUL  by WILDEROTTER,MEGAN 15:37

15:37 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
15:37 MISS FT by MILLER,LIZ

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
15:37 9-5 V 4 GOOD FT by MILLER,LIZ

SUB IN by ELKINS,JENNIFER 15:37
SUB IN by SMITH,KARMEN 15:37
SUB OUT by OKOLI,CHIKA 15:37
SUB OUT by WILDEROTTER,MEGAN 15:37

15:37 SUB IN by MOORHOUSE,APRIL
15:37 SUB IN by DEMPSEY,KATE
15:37 SUB IN by DWYER,KELLY
15:37 SUB OUT by NICHOLS,SUMMER
15:37 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MAHAGONY
15:37 SUB OUT by VARNO,KATHLYN
15:25 FOUL  by MILLER,LIZ

MISS JUMPER by LONDON,EMILY 15:12
-- REBOUND DEF by GRAMBLIN,NATALIE

14:57 9-7 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by DEMPSEY,KATE
MISS 3PTR by HILL,SAVANNAH 14:36



-- REBOUND DEF by DWYER,KELLY
14:18 9-9 GOOD LAYUP by GRAMBLIN,NATALIE(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by LONDON,EMILY 13:58 12-9 V 3
13:48 12-11 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by MOORHOUSE,APRIL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GRAMBLIN,NATALIE
GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,KARMEN 13:29 15-11 V 4
ASSIST  by LONDON,EMILY --

13:02 15-14 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by DWYER,KELLY
-- ASSIST  by MILLER,LIZ

GOOD 3PTR by HILL,SAVANNAH 12:35 18-14 V 4
ASSIST  by SMITH,KARMEN --

12:19 TURNOVER  by DWYER,KELLY
STEAL  by HILL,SAVANNAH 12:17

12:13 FOUL  by GRAMBLIN,NATALIE
GOOD LAYUP by OKOLI,CHIKA(in the paint) 12:13 20-14 V 6
SUB IN by WILDEROTTER,MEGAN 12:13
SUB IN by OKOLI,CHIKA 12:13
SUB OUT by MAXWELL,MONICA 12:13
SUB OUT by HILL,SAVANNAH 12:13

12:13 SUB IN by DEPKO,LAURA
12:13 SUB IN by HELMS,MADDIE
12:13 SUB OUT by MILLER,LIZ
12:13 SUB OUT by GRAMBLIN,NATALIE
12:08 MISS JUMPER by DEMPSEY,KATE

-- REBOUND OFF by DEMPSEY,KATE
FOUL  by OKOLI,CHIKA 11:45
SUB IN by ANDERSON,PAIGE 11:45
SUB OUT by LONDON,EMILY 11:45

11:45 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MAHAGONY
11:45 SUB IN by VARNO,KATHLYN
11:45 SUB OUT by MOORHOUSE,APRIL
11:45 SUB OUT by DEMPSEY,KATE
11:43 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,MAHAGONY

MISS JUMPER by OKOLI,CHIKA 11:13
11:13 BLOCK  by DWYER,KELLY

-- REBOUND DEF by DWYER,KELLY
10:53 MISS 3PTR by HELMS,MADDIE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by WILDEROTTER,MEGAN 10:48

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
10:27 TURNOVER  by HELMS,MADDIE

STEAL  by OKOLI,CHIKA 10:25
10:14 FOUL  by VARNO,KATHLYN

SUB IN by LONDON,EMILY 10:14
SUB IN by BABINEAUX,J'QUITA 10:14
SUB OUT by ELKINS,JENNIFER 10:14
SUB OUT by SMITH,KARMEN 10:14
TURNOVER  by WILDEROTTER,MEGAN 10:08
FOUL  by WILDEROTTER,MEGAN 09:53

09:48 20-17 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by DWYER,KELLY
TURNOVER  by OKOLI,CHIKA 09:22

09:21 STEAL  by DWYER,KELLY
09:11 MISS 3PTR by HELMS,MADDIE

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,PAIGE --
09:11 FOUL  by VARNO,KATHLYN

FOUL  by WILDEROTTER,MEGAN 09:11
SUB IN by MAXWELL,MONICA 09:01
SUB OUT by WILDEROTTER,MEGAN 09:01
FOUL  by HILL,SAVANNAH 08:53

08:44 MISS FT by WILLIAMS,MAHAGONY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:44 20-18 V 2 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,MAHAGONY



08:44 SUB IN by NICHOLS,SUMMER
08:44 SUB OUT by DEPKO,LAURA

MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,PAIGE 08:24
REBOUND OFF by LONDON,EMILY --
MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,PAIGE 08:17

08:17 BLOCK  by DWYER,KELLY
REBOUND OFF by MAXWELL,MONICA --
MISS 3PTR by LONDON,EMILY 07:56

-- REBOUND DEF by NICHOLS,SUMMER
07:46 TURNOVER  by MOORHOUSE,APRIL

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:46
SUB IN by SMITH,KARMEN 07:46
SUB IN by HILL,SAVANNAH 07:46
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,PAIGE 07:46
SUB OUT by BABINEAUX,J'QUITA 07:46

07:46 SUB IN by MILLER,LIZ
07:46 SUB IN by MOORHOUSE,APRIL
07:46 SUB IN by GRAMBLIN,NATALIE
07:46 SUB OUT by HELMS,MADDIE
07:46 SUB OUT by VARNO,KATHLYN
07:46 SUB OUT by DWYER,KELLY
07:34 FOUL  by MOORHOUSE,APRIL

MISS 3PTR by LONDON,EMILY 07:27
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,MAHAGONY

07:16 20-20 GOOD LAYUP by GRAMBLIN,NATALIE(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by MAXWELL,MONICA 07:06 23-20 V 3
ASSIST  by SMITH,KARMEN --

06:44 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,MAHAGONY
GOOD FT by HILL,SAVANNAH 06:44 24-20 V 4
GOOD FT by HILL,SAVANNAH 06:44 25-20 V 5
SUB IN by WILDEROTTER,MEGAN 06:44
SUB OUT by LONDON,EMILY 06:44

06:44 SUB IN by KROKER,ASHLEY
06:44 SUB IN by DEMPSEY,KATE
06:44 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MAHAGONY
06:44 SUB OUT by MOORHOUSE,APRIL
06:25 MISS JUMPER by NICHOLS,SUMMER

REBOUND DEF by OKOLI,CHIKA --
SUB IN by LONDON,EMILY 06:18
SUB OUT by WILDEROTTER,MEGAN 06:18
MISS JUMPER by HILL,SAVANNAH 06:13

-- REBOUND DEF by DEMPSEY,KATE
06:01 MISS LAYUP by NICHOLS,SUMMER

-- REBOUND OFF by DEMPSEY,KATE
05:56 MISS LAYUP by DEMPSEY,KATE

REBOUND DEF by LONDON,EMILY --
MISS LAYUP by OKOLI,CHIKA 05:48

-- REBOUND DEF by KROKER,ASHLEY
05:30 TURNOVER  by NICHOLS,SUMMER

STEAL  by MAXWELL,MONICA 05:28
FOUL  by MAXWELL,MONICA 05:14
TURNOVER  by MAXWELL,MONICA 05:14
SUB IN by POWERS,JAZMINE 05:14
SUB OUT by OKOLI,CHIKA 05:14

05:14 SUB IN by DWYER,KELLY
05:14 SUB OUT by NICHOLS,SUMMER
05:11 25-22 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,LIZ(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GRAMBLIN,NATALIE
MISS LAYUP by POWERS,JAZMINE 04:27

-- REBOUND DEF by DWYER,KELLY
04:16 25-24 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by DEMPSEY,KATE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GRAMBLIN,NATALIE



GOOD 3PTR by LONDON,EMILY 04:01 28-24 V 4
ASSIST  by SMITH,KARMEN --

03:33 TURNOVER  by GRAMBLIN,NATALIE
TIMEOUT media by TEAM 03:33
SUB IN by ANDERSON,PAIGE 03:04
SUB OUT by POWERS,JAZMINE 03:04
MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,PAIGE 03:03

03:03 BLOCK  by GRAMBLIN,NATALIE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

02:49 FOUL  by MILLER,LIZ
MISS FT by LONDON,EMILY 02:49

-- REBOUND DEF by DEMPSEY,KATE
FOUL  by ANDERSON,PAIGE 02:42

02:40 MISS FT by MILLER,LIZ
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,KARMEN --

02:40 SUB IN by NICHOLS,SUMMER
02:40 SUB OUT by KROKER,ASHLEY

MISS LAYUP by HILL,SAVANNAH 02:32
-- REBOUND DEF by DEMPSEY,KATE

02:24 MISS 3PTR by MILLER,LIZ
-- REBOUND OFF by DEMPSEY,KATE

02:18 28-26 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by DEMPSEY,KATE(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by HILL,SAVANNAH 01:57
SUB IN by ELKINS,JENNIFER 01:53
SUB OUT by HILL,SAVANNAH 01:53

01:38 MISS 3PTR by GRAMBLIN,NATALIE
-- REBOUND OFF by DEMPSEY,KATE

01:34 28-28 GOOD LAYUP by DEMPSEY,KATE(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by ELKINS,JENNIFER 01:17

01:17 BLOCK  by DEMPSEY,KATE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

01:17 SUB IN by DEPKO,LAURA
01:17 SUB OUT by MILLER,LIZ

MISS JUMPER by LONDON,EMILY 01:05
-- REBOUND DEF by DWYER,KELLY

00:40 TURNOVER  by NICHOLS,SUMMER
MISS JUMPER by LONDON,EMILY 00:23
REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,PAIGE --
MISS 3PTR by MAXWELL,MONICA 00:02

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Samford Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wofford
19:50 28-30 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,MAHAGONY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GRAMBLIN,NATALIE
MISS JUMPER by HILL,SAVANNAH 19:28

-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,LIZ
19:13 TURNOVER  by NICHOLS,SUMMER

MISS 3PTR by OKOLI,CHIKA 18:53
-- REBOUND DEF by NICHOLS,SUMMER

18:34 28-32 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,MAHAGONY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GRAMBLIN,NATALIE

GOOD 3PTR by WILDEROTTER,MEGAN 18:13 31-32 H 1
ASSIST  by OKOLI,CHIKA --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 18:06

17:54 MISS JUMPER by MILLER,LIZ
-- REBOUND OFF by VARNO,KATHLYN

17:43 TURNOVER  by MILLER,LIZ
STEAL  by MAXWELL,MONICA 17:39
MISS 3PTR by OKOLI,CHIKA 17:35



-- REBOUND DEF by NICHOLS,SUMMER
17:24 TURNOVER  by NICHOLS,SUMMER

STEAL  by OKOLI,CHIKA 17:21
MISS LAYUP by OKOLI,CHIKA 17:16

-- REBOUND DEF by NICHOLS,SUMMER
16:49 TURNOVER  by NICHOLS,SUMMER

STEAL  by LONDON,EMILY 16:47
16:34 FOUL  by VARNO,KATHLYN

GOOD FT by MAXWELL,MONICA 16:34 32-32
GOOD FT by MAXWELL,MONICA 16:34 33-32 V 1

16:34 SUB IN by DEMPSEY,KATE
16:34 SUB IN by DWYER,KELLY
16:34 SUB OUT by NICHOLS,SUMMER
16:34 SUB OUT by VARNO,KATHLYN
16:13 TURNOVER  by GRAMBLIN,NATALIE

GOOD JUMPER by HILL,SAVANNAH 15:59 35-32 V 3
ASSIST  by MAXWELL,MONICA --

15:43 MISS LAYUP by DEMPSEY,KATE
REBOUND DEF by WILDEROTTER,MEGAN --
MISS 3PTR by MAXWELL,MONICA 15:35

-- REBOUND DEF by DWYER,KELLY
FOUL  by SMITH,KARMEN 15:30

15:30 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB IN by SMITH,KARMEN 15:30
SUB OUT by OKOLI,CHIKA 15:30

15:11 35-34 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,MAHAGONY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GRAMBLIN,NATALIE

MISS JUMPER by SMITH,KARMEN 14:54
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by HILL,SAVANNAH 14:41 38-34 V 4
ASSIST  by MAXWELL,MONICA --

14:18 MISS JUMPER by DEMPSEY,KATE
REBOUND DEF by MAXWELL,MONICA --
GOOD LAYUP by HILL,SAVANNAH(in the paint) 14:02 40-34 V 6
ASSIST  by MAXWELL,MONICA --
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,KARMEN --

14:01 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,MAHAGONY
MISS FT by HILL,SAVANNAH 14:01

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORHOUSE,APRIL
14:01 MISS LAYUP by MILLER,LIZ

SUB IN by OKOLI,CHIKA 14:01
SUB OUT by WILDEROTTER,MEGAN 14:01

14:01 SUB IN by MOORHOUSE,APRIL
14:01 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MAHAGONY

FOUL  by SMITH,KARMEN 13:58
13:58 40-35 V 5 GOOD FT by MOORHOUSE,APRIL
13:58 40-36 V 4 GOOD FT by MOORHOUSE,APRIL
13:33 FOUL  by MILLER,LIZ

GOOD FT by HILL,SAVANNAH 13:33 41-36 V 5
GOOD FT by HILL,SAVANNAH 13:33 42-36 V 6

13:33 SUB IN by DEPKO,LAURA
13:33 SUB OUT by MILLER,LIZ
13:15 42-38 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by MOORHOUSE,APRIL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DWYER,KELLY
MISS JUMPER by LONDON,EMILY 13:04

13:04 BLOCK  by DEMPSEY,KATE
REBOUND OFF by LONDON,EMILY --

13:01 FOUL  by DEMPSEY,KATE
MISS LAYUP by OKOLI,CHIKA 13:00

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORHOUSE,APRIL
12:48 42-40 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by GRAMBLIN,NATALIE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MAXWELL,MONICA 12:34



-- REBOUND DEF by DEMPSEY,KATE
FOUL  by OKOLI,CHIKA 12:12
SUB IN by ELKINS,JENNIFER 12:12
SUB OUT by HILL,SAVANNAH 12:12

12:10 42-42 GOOD JUMPER by DWYER,KELLY
-- ASSIST  by GRAMBLIN,NATALIE

MISS LAYUP by OKOLI,CHIKA 11:44
-- REBOUND DEF by DEMPSEY,KATE

11:25 TURNOVER  by MOORHOUSE,APRIL
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:25
SUB IN by WILDEROTTER,MEGAN 11:25
SUB OUT by LONDON,EMILY 11:25
MISS LAYUP by ELKINS,JENNIFER 11:17

-- REBOUND DEF by DEMPSEY,KATE
11:05 MISS JUMPER by DEMPSEY,KATE

REBOUND DEF by ELKINS,JENNIFER --
MISS 3PTR by WILDEROTTER,MEGAN 10:47

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by ELKINS,JENNIFER 10:39

10:39 SUB IN by MILLER,LIZ
10:39 SUB OUT by GRAMBLIN,NATALIE
10:34 MISS JUMPER by DEPKO,LAURA

-- REBOUND OFF by DEMPSEY,KATE
10:30 42-44 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by DEMPSEY,KATE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by CROW,ALEX 10:12
-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,LIZ

09:59 TURNOVER  by DEPKO,LAURA
SUB IN by LONDON,EMILY 09:59
SUB IN by CROW,ALEX 09:59
SUB IN by HILL,SAVANNAH 09:59
SUB OUT by ELKINS,JENNIFER 09:59
SUB OUT by MAXWELL,MONICA 09:59
SUB OUT by WILDEROTTER,MEGAN 09:59

09:59 SUB IN by NICHOLS,SUMMER
09:59 SUB OUT by DEPKO,LAURA

GOOD LAYUP by WILDEROTTER,MEGAN(in the paint) 09:47 44-44
09:37 MISS 3PTR by DWYER,KELLY

-- REBOUND OFF by MILLER,LIZ
09:22 44-46 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by MOORHOUSE,APRIL(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by HILL,SAVANNAH 09:03
-- REBOUND DEF by VARNO,KATHLYN

08:53 SUB IN by VARNO,KATHLYN
08:53 SUB OUT by DEMPSEY,KATE
08:49 MISS LAYUP by MOORHOUSE,APRIL

-- REBOUND OFF by NICHOLS,SUMMER
08:42 MISS LAYUP by NICHOLS,SUMMER

-- REBOUND OFF by MOORHOUSE,APRIL
08:36 44-48 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by MOORHOUSE,APRIL(in the paint)
08:31 FOUL  by NICHOLS,SUMMER

GOOD FT by WILDEROTTER,MEGAN 08:25 45-48 H 3
GOOD FT by WILDEROTTER,MEGAN 08:25 46-48 H 2

08:25 SUB IN by HELMS,MADDIE
08:25 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MAHAGONY
08:25 SUB OUT by MOORHOUSE,APRIL
08:25 SUB OUT by DWYER,KELLY
08:20 46-50 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,MAHAGONY(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by HILL,SAVANNAH 08:15 48-50 H 2
SUB IN by WILDEROTTER,MEGAN 08:15
SUB OUT by CROW,ALEX 08:15

07:47 FOUL  by MILLER,LIZ
07:47 TURNOVER  by MILLER,LIZ
07:47 SUB IN by GRAMBLIN,NATALIE



07:47 SUB OUT by MILLER,LIZ
MISS 3PTR by LONDON,EMILY 07:40

-- REBOUND DEF by VARNO,KATHLYN
FOUL  by HILL,SAVANNAH 07:24

07:24 48-51 H 3 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,MAHAGONY
07:24 48-52 H 4 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,MAHAGONY

GOOD LAYUP by LONDON,EMILY(in the paint) 07:07 50-52 H 2
06:50 MISS LAYUP by HELMS,MADDIE

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,KARMEN --
MISS JUMPER by LONDON,EMILY 06:40

06:40 BLOCK  by WILLIAMS,MAHAGONY
06:37 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,MAHAGONY

REBOUND OFF by LONDON,EMILY --
GOOD FT by SMITH,KARMEN 06:37 51-52 H 1
GOOD FT by SMITH,KARMEN 06:37 52-52

06:37 SUB IN by DEMPSEY,KATE
06:37 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MAHAGONY
06:32 FOUL  by HELMS,MADDIE

GOOD FT by LONDON,EMILY 06:32 53-52 V 1
MISS FT by LONDON,EMILY 06:32

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by MAXWELL,MONICA 06:32
SUB OUT by OKOLI,CHIKA 06:32

06:22 MISS JUMPER by GRAMBLIN,NATALIE
-- REBOUND OFF by NICHOLS,SUMMER

FOUL  by HILL,SAVANNAH 06:11
06:00 53-54 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by NICHOLS,SUMMER(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by VARNO,KATHLYN
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,KARMEN 05:38

-- REBOUND DEF by GRAMBLIN,NATALIE
05:24 MISS 3PTR by HELMS,MADDIE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
05:22 FOUL  by NICHOLS,SUMMER

MISS FT by MAXWELL,MONICA 05:22
-- REBOUND DEF by DEMPSEY,KATE

05:15 TURNOVER  by GRAMBLIN,NATALIE
STEAL  by WILDEROTTER,MEGAN 05:13
MISS JUMPER by HILL,SAVANNAH 05:00

05:00 BLOCK  by DEMPSEY,KATE
-- REBOUND DEF by DEMPSEY,KATE

04:48 TURNOVER  by GRAMBLIN,NATALIE
STEAL  by MAXWELL,MONICA 04:47
TURNOVER  by MAXWELL,MONICA 04:36

04:34 STEAL  by GRAMBLIN,NATALIE
04:29 53-56 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by DWYER,KELLY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by NICHOLS,SUMMER
MISS 3PTR by LONDON,EMILY 04:10
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

04:00 FOUL  by DEMPSEY,KATE
GOOD FT by HILL,SAVANNAH 04:00 54-56 H 2
GOOD FT by HILL,SAVANNAH 04:00 55-56 H 1

03:48 TURNOVER  by NICHOLS,SUMMER
STEAL  by LONDON,EMILY 03:46
TURNOVER  by MAXWELL,MONICA 03:36

03:35 STEAL  by DEMPSEY,KATE
FOUL  by HILL,SAVANNAH 03:33

03:33 TIMEOUT media by TEAM
03:33 55-57 H 2 GOOD FT by DEMPSEY,KATE
03:33 MISS FT by DEMPSEY,KATE

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,KARMEN --
03:33 SUB IN by DWYER,KELLY
03:33 SUB OUT by HELMS,MADDIE



GOOD JUMPER by HILL,SAVANNAH 03:29 57-57
ASSIST  by LONDON,EMILY --

03:03 MISS JUMPER by NICHOLS,SUMMER
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

03:00 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MAHAGONY
03:00 SUB IN by MILLER,LIZ
03:00 SUB OUT by DEMPSEY,KATE
03:00 SUB OUT by VARNO,KATHLYN
02:58 TURNOVER  by NICHOLS,SUMMER

GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,KARMEN 02:33 60-57 V 3
ASSIST  by WILDEROTTER,MEGAN --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 02:29

02:11 60-59 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by GRAMBLIN,NATALIE
MISS 3PTR by MAXWELL,MONICA 01:50

-- REBOUND DEF by NICHOLS,SUMMER
01:37 MISS 3PTR by DWYER,KELLY

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,KARMEN --
GOOD LAYUP by LONDON,EMILY(in the paint) 01:15 62-59 V 3
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:06

00:49 TURNOVER  by MILLER,LIZ
STEAL  by MAXWELL,MONICA 00:47
MISS LAYUP by LONDON,EMILY 00:28

00:28 BLOCK  by WILLIAMS,MAHAGONY
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,MAHAGONY

GOOD FT by LONDON,EMILY 00:21 63-59 V 4
GOOD FT by LONDON,EMILY 00:21 64-59 V 5

00:21 SUB IN by KROKER,ASHLEY
00:21 SUB OUT by NICHOLS,SUMMER
00:20 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,MAHAGONY
00:20 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:20 SUB IN by MOORHOUSE,APRIL
00:20 SUB IN by HELMS,MADDIE
00:20 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MAHAGONY
00:20 SUB OUT by MILLER,LIZ
00:18 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:18 FOUL  by HELMS,MADDIE
00:14 64-62 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by HELMS,MADDIE

-- ASSIST  by KROKER,ASHLEY
00:11 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:11 SUB IN by VARNO,KATHLYN
00:11 SUB OUT by KROKER,ASHLEY

REBOUND DEF by HILL,SAVANNAH --
00:10 FOUL  by DWYER,KELLY
00:10 FOUL  by MOORHOUSE,APRIL

GOOD FT by LONDON,EMILY 00:10 65-62 V 3
GOOD FT by HILL,SAVANNAH 00:10 66-62 V 4
GOOD FT by LONDON,EMILY 00:10 67-62 V 5
MISS FT by HILL,SAVANNAH 00:10

-- REBOUND DEF by KROKER,ASHLEY
00:10 SUB IN by KROKER,ASHLEY
00:10 SUB OUT by VARNO,KATHLYN
00:05 MISS LAYUP by GRAMBLIN,NATALIE


